Writing English Sentences

Homa Khalat



Writing English Sentences
by Homa kbalaf
@ Agal Publishing House, 2006
Tehran, IRAN
E-maikagah@neda.net

Khalaf Homa Lo wcghs
{ a5} Writing English sentencesiby Homa khalaf jeczio 2d8ei] K L))
A= ATAT ST L
ISBN 964.329.133.2 oo WYY
b e olul (oo i i
i eSSt
Writing English :ol,;.a,_all.a):.a,ua,,s“_jsu__t;juu‘?__ PSSR R
sentences
AL PESYYAI ALY
ATAF
p AE_YAFYA ol e S8l
el itz
wald Los

a8 5 by wply p Ol g (jlonslel YAD i i il
(s bty Ut e gt 5185y (ablaonion tigaed 2emme ylisleg)
apiree G ials gl
sl il Gl ol 5 S5
FEIAN ELIRN L P

2T ol LA Smnrtpa 1205 3500
VEPA Bylod iondaemdl g 22 G et UL
FFEFAYY 1 uSd FPESYENY s ili



Table of Contents

Preface
Acknowledgment

Chapter | Simple Sentences: Strocturé and Classes
Definttton
Subject and Predicate
Simple Sentence Patterns

Chapter 11 Classification of sentences
. Statements {Declarative Scatences)
Il Questions (Interrogative Sentences)
[tl. Imperatives
1V, Exclamations

Chapter III Coordination
Compound Scntences
[. Coordinating Canjunctions
Il. Corretative Conjunciions
1L Conjunctive Adverbs
IV, Compounding with the Semicolon

Chapter 1Y Subordination
Complex Scntences

I. Adverh Clauscs

{l. Adjective Clauses
T.:Subjcct Pronouns
2. Ohject Pronouns
Relutive proncuns as object of a preposition
Reduction ol adjective clauses

1ll. Noun Clauses
1. Noun clause as subject of a sentence

1 I A R 6 B
L R



6

Table of Contents

2. Noun Clauses as Predicate Nouns

3. Noun Clause as object of a Sentence
4. Noun Clauses with Subjunctive Verbs
5. Noun Clause as Object of Preposition
6. Noun Clause as Adjective Complement

Chapter V. Reported Speech

Changes in Reported Speech

1. Change of tense

2. Changes of person, place, time, and demonstrative

pronouns

3. Changes of Modals

4. Changes of Word Order
Reporting Statements
Reporting Yes or No Questions
Reporting Yes or No Answers
Reporting Commands and Orders
Reporling Requests
Reporting Exclamations

Chapter V1 Conditional Sentences
Type I: True in the present or future
Type II: Untrue in the Present or Future
Type I1I: Untrue.in the Past

Chapter VI1 Passive Voice
Forming the Passive
The Passive Form of the Verbs with Two Objects

87
87
RN
94
95

97
99
99

100
101
102
13
103
104
105
106
107

108
111
112
114

119
122
126



Pretace

This book is the result of the expericnce of thirty-three years ol teaching
Grammar and Writing to the university students. 1t is writen for the
students of English at an "intermediate” or “advanced” level, based on the
assumption that they arc neither beginner nor expert in English.

The leading target of the book is 10/help the students who have alrcady
cnough knowledge ol the fundamental coneepts of English Grammar such
as the parts of speech, auxiliaries, cle.. 10 write difterent kinds of correct
sentences. Beginning with the definition of "sentence” and continuing with
the different types ol sentence patierns, the students gradually master in
writing Simple, Compound, Complex, and Compound Complex sentences.
The ast chaplers focus onowriting the technical sentences in Reported
specch, Conditional, and Passive [orms.

Mcanwhile, cachpchapter consists ol cxumples accompanied by many
cxcrcises. Finally, while chapters in this book are sclf-contained units, it is
rccommended that the teacher present them in the given order,



Acknowledgment

I should acknowledge my debt and grutitude (00 Dr. Mchdi Nowruzi who
spent his precious time reading parts of this book und giving mc his
valuable help and thoughtful advice.

[ also wish 1o express my appreciation 10 my son, Gholamreza Safakish,
a gilted scientist with a versatile mind, Ior his encouragement and the help
he offered me because of his computerexpertise.

My gratitude also,poes 1o my daughter, Shadi Sulakish, for her
parinership and good humaor, which paved the way lor me 10 enjoy writing
this hook. T am so indebted to my children for their love, support, and
motivation,



