Writing English Sentences

Homa Khalaf



Writing English Sentences by Homa khalaf © Āgah Publishing House, 2006 Tehran, IRAN

E-maihagah@neda.net

لالما خلف، هما رایتینگ اینگلیش سنتنسز Writing English sentences\by Homa khalaf [تهران]: نشر آگه، ۱۳۸۴ = ۲۰۰۶ م. ۱SBN 964_329_133_2

انگلیسی. ۱. زبان انگلیسی ـــ جملهسازی ـــ مسائل، تمرین ها و غیره. الف عنوان: Writing English

کتابخانهٔ ملی ایران ۸۴_۳۹۶۷۸



جملەنويسى انگليسى ھما خلف

چاپ یکم: بهار ۱۳۸۵، آمادهسازی و نظارت بر چاپ: دفتر نشر آگه (ویراستار: محمد نبوی؛ صفحهآرایی رایانهای: مینو حسینی؛ ناظر چاپ: علی حسینخانی)

طراح جلد: بیژن صیفوری

لیتوگرافی و چاپ: طیفنگار، صحافی: دیدأور شمارگان: ۱.۱۰۰ نسخه

مرکز پخش: مؤسسهٔ انتشارات آگاه خیابان انقلاب، بین فروردین و اردیبهشت، شمارهٔ ۱۴۶۸ تلفن: ۶۶۴۶۷۳۲۳ مکس: ۹۶۲،۹۳۲

Table of Contents

Preface	7
Acknowledgment	8
Chapter I Simple Sentences: Structure and Cla	asses 9
Definition	11
Subject and Predicate	11
Simple Sentence Patterns	13
Chapter II Classification of sentences	21
I. Statements (Declarative Sentences)	23
II. Questions (Interrogative Sentences)	23
III. Imperatives	24
IV. Exclamations	25
Chapter III Coordination	31
Compound Sentences	33
1. Coordinating Conjunctions	33
11. Correlative Conjunctions	37
III. Conjunctive Adverbs	39
IV. Compounding with the Semicolon	41
Chapter IV Subordination	45
Complex Sentences	47
I. Adverb Clauses	48
11. Adjective Clauses	67
1. Subject Pronouns	67
2. Object Pronouns	69
Relative pronouns as object of a prepos	sition 70
Reduction of adjective clauses	78
III. Noun Clauses	81
1. Noun clause as subject of a sentence	83

2. Noun Clauses as Predicate Nouns	87
3. Noun Clause as object of a Sentence	87
4. Noun Clauses with Subjunctive Verbs	92
5. Noun Clause as Object of Preposition	94
6. Noun Clause as Adjective Complement	95
Chapter V Reported Speech	97
Changes in Reported Speech	99
1. Change of tense	99
2. Changes of person, place, time, and demonstrative	
pronouns	100
3. Changes of Modals	101
4. Changes of Word Order	102
Reporting Statements	103
Reporting Yes or No Questions	103
Reporting Yes or No Answers	104
Reporting Commands and Orders	105
Reporting Requests	106
Reporting Exclamations	107
Chapter VI Conditional Sentences	109
Type 1: True in the present or future	111
Type II: Untrue in the Present or Future	112
Type III: Untrue in the Past	114
Chapter VII Passive Voice	119
Forming the Passive	122
The Passive Form of the Verbs with Two Objects	126

Preface

This book is the result of the experience of thirty-three years of teaching Grammar and Writing to the university students. It is written for the students of English at an "intermediate" or "advanced" level, based on the assumption that they are neither beginner nor expert in English.

The leading target of the book is to help the students who have already enough knowledge of the fundamental concepts of English Grammar such as the parts of speech, auxiliaries, etc... to write different kinds of correct sentences. Beginning with the definition of "sentence" and continuing with the different types of sentence patterns, the students gradually master in writing Simple, Compound, Complex, and Compound Complex sentences. The last chapters focus on writing the technical sentences in Reported speech, Conditional, and Passive forms.

Meanwhile, each chapter consists of examples accompanied by many exercises. Finally, while chapters in this book are self-contained units, it is recommended that the teacher present them in the given order.

Acknowledgment

I should acknowledge my debt and gratitude to Dr. Mehdi Nowruzi who spent his precious time reading parts of this book and giving me his valuable help and thoughtful advice.

I also wish to express my appreciation to my son, Gholamreza Safakish, a gifted scientist with a versatile mind, for his encouragement and the help he offered me because of his computer expertise.

My gratitude also goes to my daughter, Shadi Safakish, for her partnership and good humor, which paved the way for me to enjoy writing this book. I am so indebted to my children for their love, support, and motivation.